8I¢

1] 2 3 4 6 9 10

148 23 450A-8010128 453111 3461 8 IMpyxuHa Kynauka Cam spring
24 256318-1129 459792 1039 8 3akunenka 3x16 Rivet 3x16
25 452A-8010123-01 4531118184 8 [Mpokianaka KpoHIUTEHA KPeIIeH s HOCUIIOK Stretcher bracket liner
26 452A-8036114 453111 3473 8 Kopmnyc kpoHIlTeiiHa HOCUIIOK B cOOpe Stretcher bracket body in assy
27 260011-1129 459862 1012 8 MManew 6x18 Pin 6x18
28 452A-8036210 453111 3490 8 [letnst KpoHIUTEiHA HapyXHast Bracket outer hinge
29 201458-1129 459346 1524 16 Bont M8x25 Bolt M8x25
30 252155-112 45 9816 6006 16 Llaii6a 8 mpykuHHast Spring washer 8
31 452A-8036212 45 3111 3491 4 YronbHUK KperuieHus NMeTau MpaBblit B coope Hinge fastening anglepiece in assy, r.h.
32 452A-8036213 45 3111 3492 4 YTonbHUK KpeTuIeHUs TIET/IN JIEBBIN B cOOpe Hinge fastening anglepiece in assy, 1.h.
33 3962-8036150 455117 1495 2 PeMeHb noaBeCKM HOCWIIOK TEepeIHUIi B cOope Stretcher suspension front strap in assy
34 3962-8036170 455117 1502 2 PemeHb noaBecku HOCWIIOK 3aHUI B cOope Stretcher suspension rear strap in assy
35 201454-1129 459346 1520 8 Bont M8x16 Bolt M8x16
36 252135-T12 459816 6046 8 [Iaii0a 8 mpyxuHHast Spring washer 8
37 260045-1129 4 Marer 8x55 Pin 8x55
38 450A-8010098 45 3111 3456 4 Brynka kpoHuiTeitHa Bracket bushing
39 258037-1129 459871 1048 12 HrtmHT 3x12 Cotter 3x12
40 450A-8010094 453111 4742 4 IMonkmanka B coope Liner in assy
41 1/26069/70 459962 6796 8 [IIaii6a 8 nmpy>KMHHasT KOHUYECKAsT Tapered spring washer 8 with outer teeth

C HapYXXHBIMU 3yOLIaMU
42 452A-8036412 453111 3519 2 [MnactuHa Strip
43 240820-1129 459642 1018 4 Bunr 4x18 Screw 4x18
44 252002-1129 459811 1203 4 [aii6a 4 Washer 4
45 221666-1129 459412 1141 8 Bunt M8x25 Screw M8x25
46 252005-1129 459811 1206 8 Laii6a 8 Washer 8§
47 20-1703079 454311 0703 8 [MpyxuHa Spring
I'PYIIIIA 81. BEHTWIAIINA U OTOILVNIEHUE
GROUP 81. VENTILATION AND HEATING
IMoarpynna 8101. OTonienne 1 TpyoONPOBOABI
Subgroup 8101. Body Heating and Pipelines

149 1 3151-8101060-01 1 Panuarop B coope Radiator in assy
2 469-8101114-b 454316 1584 1 IMpoknanka koxyxa Case gasket
3 250508-1129 45 9553 1054 2 T'aiika M6 Nut M6



1 450A-8008025
2 452A-8008010

3 240041-NM29
4 452A-8008013

61¢

16 452A-8036142 /Z}
17 452A-8036140 s

41 1/26069/70
42 452A-80364Tzé

240820-MN29
44 252002-1M29

18 76-6000206-A 45 221666-129
19 452A-8036112-01-39 258037-M29
20 452A-8036110-01—

21 452A-8010125-01
22 258361-M29

23 450A-8010128

24 256318-M29
@

254247-N
355250-MN8
450A-8009010-b

20-1703075
450A-8009044-52
450A-8009052-b1

QW o N O O

‘ 15 258011-N29

25 452A-8010123-01
= I8
26 452A-8036114 &>, l
—27 260011-M29 A

o) .
Y
28 452A-8036210 ;

29 201458-M29
30 252155-M2
31 452A-8036212

32 452A-8036213
33 3962-8036150
12 250464-MN29 34 3962-8036170

13  451A-8405048
14 1/03895/01 37 260045-M29

38 450A-8010098

15 258011-N29 N

39 258037-M29 \KQ>
40 450A-8010094

~

Puc. 148. dwumk mis npeamero yxoaa (8008), 6auok st Boasl (8009), KperuieHue crieliaibHoro obopynobanus (8036)
Fig. 148. Case for nursing materials (8008), water tank (8009), special equipment fastenings (8036)



0ce

1| 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

149 4 252004-1129 459811 1205 3 3 3 3 [aii6a 6 Washer 6
5 451A-8110116 4531114189 2 2 2 2 Ipoknanka paguatopa Radiator gasket
6 3741-8101039 1 1 1 1 lnanr Hose
7 3741-8101040 1 1 1 1 nanr nogsoasmit Inlet hose
8 3741-8101030 1 1 1 1 TpoitHuk TpybompoBoaa B coope Pipeline tee-piece in assy
9 297580-1129 459985 1415 6 6 6 6 Mpsixka 6,4x22 Buckle 6.4x22
10 297575-1129 459952 7211 6 6 6 6 HnnunT 4,5%42 xomyTa Hose clamp 4.5x42
11 297584-1129 459985 1247 6 6 6 6 JleHTa xoMyTa CTSKHAST Clamp band
12 201453-1129 459346 1519 2 2 2 2 Bont M8x14 Bolt M8x14
13 252155-112 459816 6006 2 2 2 2 [aii6a 8J1 Washer 8J1
14 51-1305040 459167 7110 1 1 1 1 Kpanuk cnusHoii [1C-7-2 Drain cock [1C-7-2
15 250462-1129 45 9553 1052 2 2 2 2 laiika M4 Nut M4
16 30-8101016 454316 0761 2 2 2 2 Tsra KpernjieHus! OTOIUTESI Heater attachment link
17 353700-1129 459964 8411 2 2 2 2 MManeu cienuanbHbii 8x164 Special pin 8x164
18 4511-8101176 453111 6898 1 1 1 1 YIUI0THUTEb LLUTAaHTa OTOMUTES Heater hose seal
19 3741-8101036 1 1 1 1 LnaHr BIryckHO Inlet hose
20 201415-1129 459346 1501 1 1 1 1 Bonr M6x10 Bolt M6x10
21 39093-3724566 45 4326 0294 1 1 1 1 Ckoba KperuieHus TPOBOIOB Wire fastening clamp
22 250608-1129 459553 1254 1 1 1 1 Taiika M6 Nut M6
23 242469-1129 459472 1512 1 1 1 1 BunT 5x8 Screw 5x8
24 469-8101130-11 454316 4025 1 1 1 1 KpbuibuaTka Impeller
25 3741-8101098 1 1 1 1 Koxyx panuatopa B cbope Radiator case in assy
26 258038-1129 459871 1049 2 2 2 2 HrmmnT 3,2x16 Cotter 3.2x16
27 13-8102240 454512 4165 1 1 1 1 IMpoxnanka nucka Disk gasket
28 469-8102076 454316 2683 1 1 1 1 DNIEeKTPOABUTATEND C IUCKOM B cOOpe Electric motor with disk in assy
29 201417-1129 459346 1503 3 3 3 3 Bonr M6x14 Bolt M6x14
30 A-14598 1 1 1 1 Ckoba Clamp

IToarpynna 8102. O6orpeB BeTPOBOro CTEKJa
Subgroup 8102. Windshield Defroster

149 31 469-8102060-01 454316 1850 2 2 IInanr o6ayBa BETPOBOTO CTEKIA Windshield defroster hose
32 452-8102116-01 45 3111 3647 2 [MaTpybox obnyBa B cOope Defroster branch pipe in assy
33 1/32739/01 459962 2344 4 4 Bunr M5x10 Screw M5x10



|43

19 3741-8101036 33 1/32739/01 —?

201415-N29 32 452-8102116-01

1 3151-8101060-01 11 297584-MN29

10 297575-M29

469-8101114-b

297580-M29 39093-3724566 3

2
3 250508-M29
4

252004-MN29 4511-8101176 252004-MN29

250608-129

297584-M29

242469-MN29
469-8101130-11

451A-8110116
3741-8101039

3741-8101040

3741-8101030

© 00 N o G

297580-M29
10 297575-M29

11 297584-MN29

12 201453-NM29

13 252155-M2

14 51-1305040
15 250462-MN29

25 3741-8101098

16 30-8101016

26 258038-M29

17 353700-M29

Puc. 149. Otorutenue Ky3oBa u Tpyoorpoobl (8101), oborpeBarenb BeTpoBoro crekia (8102)
Fig. 149. Body heater and pipelines (8101), windshield defroster (8§102)

A-14598
201417-N29

28 469-8102076
27 13-8102240



(443

1] 2 3 4 6 7 8 9 10
Hoarpymna 8110. OTonnenne Ky30Ba
Subgroup 8110. Body Heating
150 1 451A-8110010-b 45 3111 6904 1 1 - Otonurensb B coope Heater in assy
2 242210-118 459472 1013 1 1 - Bunt M5x10 Screw M5x10
3 21-8102034 1 1 - Brynka potopa Rotor bushing
4 21-8102030-30 1 1 - Potop BeHTUIISITOpA B cOOpE Fan rotor in assy
5 250464-1129 459553 1053 2 - laiika M5 Nut M5
6 1/26052/70 459962 6696 2 - [aii6a 5 npy>XuHHAs 3y0YaTasi c BHyTpeHHUMHU  Spring washer 5 with inner teeth
3yboramu
7 13-8102238 454512 4164 1 1 - JIMCK 2JIEKTPOABUTATEISI Electric motor disk
8 21-8102232 454312 5776 1 1 - IMpoknanka aaeKTpoIBUTATESI Electric motor gasket
9 MB5236-3730000 45 4512 4645 1 1 - DJIeKTpoaBUTraTeIb OTOIUTENS B cOOpe Heater electric motor in assy
10 21-8102078-10 454312 6357 1 1 - DIIEKTPOIBUTATEIb C POTOPOM BEHTHIISITOpA Electric motor with fan rotor in assy
B cOope
11 201417-1129 459346 1503 1 1 - Bont M6x14 Bolt M6x14
12 1/06154/70 459962 6216 1 1 - [1aii6a 6 mpyXuHHas 3y0uarast ¢ Hapy>KHbIMU Spring washer 6 with outer teeth
3yOLamMu
13 13-8102240 454512 4165 1 1 - Ipoxnanka Gasket
14 451A-8110110-20 453111 8668 1 1 - Kppimrka kKoxyxa B cbope Housing cover in assy
15 21-3724076-A2 454312 1888 1 1 - IIpoBox B coope Wire in assy
16 21-8102216 454312 5773 1 1 - Ipoxnanka Gasket
150,151 17 252154-112 45 9816 6005 10 10 - [Taii6a 6 mpyxXuHHas Spring washer 6
18 1/03766,/01 459962 2090 10 10 - Bunt M6x14 Screw M6x14
150 19 451A-8110180-b 453111 3694 1 1 - Koxyx Bo3myxo3abopHuKa B cOope Air intake housing in assy
20 451A-8110188-b 453111 3699 1 1 - [Tpokiagka Koxyxa Bo31yxX03a00pHHUKa Air intake housing gasket
21 201418-1129 459346 1504 4 4 - Bont M6x16 Bolt M6x16
22 451A-8110140 453111 3691 1 1 - IMpoxianka Koxyxa BEHTUIISITOpA Fan shroud gasket
23 21-8102014 454312 5749 1 1 - Koxyx BeHTUISITOpa B COOpE Fan shroud in assy
24 451A-8110186 45 3111 3698 1 1 - INpoknanka Koxyxa rnepeaHsist Fan shroud front gasket
150,151 25 252004-1129 459811 1205 6 6 - [aii6a 6 Washer 6
26 21-8102218 454312 5775 4 4 - Btynka ocHoBaHMs KOpITyca Body base bushing
27 21-8102010-20 454312 5746 1 1 - BenTunsarop B cobope Fan in assy
28 201416-1129 459346 1502 2 2 - Bont M6x12 Bolt M6x12
151 29 452A-8101036 453111 3540 1 1 - LInaHT BIYCKHOM KOPOTKUIA Inlet hose, short
30 451A-8110114-10 4531118610 1 1 - IMpoknanka KpbIIKKI Cover gasket





